Due from Other Funds 1,444 539
   Other Assets 10,995 (7,349)
   Deferred Revenues   (29,475)   (1,560)

Total Revenue Accruals/Adjustments   172,555   39,139

   Expenditure Accruals/Adjustments:
   Accounts Payable (87,512) (34,836)
   Due to Component Units (1,938) (6,385)
   Accrued Liabilities (17,611) (13,554)
   Due to Other Funds (11,467) (5,604)
   Tax Refunds Payable (108,018)   -

Total Expenditure Accruals/Adjustments

(226,546) (60,379)

Entity Differences
Blended Component Unit included in the
  Special Revenue Fund on the GAAP basis
   but not on the budgetary basis

   -

   32,264

Fund Balances - GAAP Basis $ 311,571  $ 426,634

27

NOTE 3  - FUND BALANCE AND RETAINED EARNINGS RESTATEMENTS

Fund balances/retained earnings as of June 30, 2000, have been restated:

Restatement of Fund Balances/Retained Earnings

(Dollars in Thousands)

Fund

Fund Balance/Retained
Earnings as Previously

Reported,
June 30, 2000

Increase

(Decrease)
for Restatement

Fund Balance/Retained
Earnings as Restated,

July 1, 2000
Capital Projects Fund $   74,312 $   6,549 $   80,861
Enterprise Fund (5,108) 13,107 7,999
Expendable Trust 587,596 (207,316) 380,280
Component Unit – Gov’tal 159,052 873 159,925

The Capital Projects Fund has been restated to adjust amounts accrued as due to component units in the prior
period.  The Enterprise Fund has been restated to record prior year depreciation of fixed assets acquired from
Contributed Capital.  Contributed Capital for the Enterprise Fund has been reduced to record that depreciation,
and to record a $16.8 million asset, contributed in a prior period, which was not previously reported.  The
Expendable Trust fund balance has been restated because the Deferred Compensation Program is no longer
reflected on the financial statements of the State of Maine due to a change in the interpretation of Governmental